Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office request for the extension of the temporary assignment to a higher classification (TAHC) for a Deputy Sheriff to Deputy Sheriff Lieutenant position, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Chapter 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires that an extension of Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) beyond 180 days be approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the Sheriff (MCSO) requests the continuation of Deputy Sheriff Mark Gaudynski's TAHC to the position of Deputy Sheriff Lieutenant, beginning March 24, 2023, through June 24, 2023, or until the position is permanently filled, whichever comes first; and

WHEREAS, this request is being made to maintain consistent leadership in the Patrol Division within the MCSO, and this extension will allow for continuity of day-to-day operations; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Personnel, at its meeting of April 12, 2023, recommended adoption of File No. 23-428 (vote 4-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the continued extension of Deputy Sheriff Mark Gaudynski's Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification to the position of Deputy Sheriff Lieutenant beginning March 24, 2023, through June 24, 2023, or until the position is filled, whichever comes first.

32 srb

33 04/12/2023

\\Fi01\\\pchc\\comclerk\\Committees\\2023\\April\\PER\\Resolutions\\23-428 \\Sheriff - \Dep \Sheriff Lt TAHC.docx